’ | Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
.| Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
o S Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
W Order Date: 07-07-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3 Procurement Folder: 1261835
Document Name: Water Sample Tests For DMR Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Water Sample Tests For DMR Change Order No. 02 Renewal
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-11-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-11-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000104004 Requestor Name: Linda L Stanley
SGS NORTH AMERICA INC Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1144
5209 LINBAR DR #8600 Requestor Email: linda.l.stanley@wv.gov
NASHVILLE TN 37211
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 0 2 6
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIV OF MINING & RECLAMATION VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
601 57TH STSE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 No City WV 99999
us us

‘\\\ \0\71 g Q L Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

14§15

ASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE: w/@/ ﬁ a4 DA S ! &
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELE N

gz

Date Printed:  Jul 15,2025 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

ENCUMBR CEcw

DATE: .- 7—‘21-2,j

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 11/15/2025 through 11/14/2026.
Renewals Remaining: One (1)
All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 70171602 EA 0.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 1. Ph

Extended Description:

ltem 1. Ph
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 70171602 EA 0.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Item 2. Temperature
Extended Description:
Item 2. Temperature
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 70171602 EA 1.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 3. Flow
Extended Description:
ftem 3. Flow
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 70171602 EA 1.400000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Item 4. Total Hot Acidity

Extended Description:
Item 4. Total Hot Acidity

Date Printed:  Jul 15,2025 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No unit Unit Price
5 ' 70171602 EA 1.400000
) Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
) 0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 5. Mineral Acidity
Extended Description:
Item 5. Mineral Acidity
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 70171602 EA 2.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 6. Total Alkalinity
Extended Description:
Item 6. Total Alkalinity
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 70171602 EA 3.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 7. Total Fe
Extended Description:
Iltem 7. Total Fe
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 70171602 EA 4.400000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 8. Dissolved Fe
Extended Description:
Item 8. Dissolved Fe
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 70171602 EA 3.800000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 9. Total Mn
Extended Description:
Item 9. Total Mn
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 70171602 EA 4.400000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
ltem 10. Dissolved Mn

Date Printed:

Jul 15, 2025

ltem 10. Dissolved Mn

Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 ' 70171602 EA 3.900000
‘ Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
' ) 0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 11. TSS
Extended Description:
Iltem 11. TSS
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 70171602 EA 4.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 12. TDS
Extended Description:
ltem 12. TDS
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 70171602 EA 1.750000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  jtem 13. Specific Conductance
Extended Description:
Item 13. Specific Conductance
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 70171602 EA 3.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 14. Sulfates
Extended Description:
ltem 14. Sulfates
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 70171602 EA 3.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 15. Total Al
Extended Description:
Item 15. Total Al
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 70171602 EA 4.400000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
ltem 16. Dissolved Al

Date Printed:  Jul 15,2025 Order Number:

ltem 16. Dissolved Al

CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 ’ 70171602 EA 30.000000
) Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 17. Carbon
Extended Description:
Iltem 17. Carbon
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 70171602 EA 3.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: item 18. Chloride
Extended Description:
ltem 18. Chloride
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Item 19. Silica
Extended Description:
Iltem 19. Silica
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 20. Total Antimony
Extended Description:
ltem 20. Total Antimony
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commeodity Line Description: ltem 21. Total Arsenic
Extended Description:
Iltem 21. Total Arsenic
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
ltem 22. Total Beryliium

Date Printed:  Jul 15, 2025 Order Number:

ltem 22. Total Beryllium

CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 70171602 EA 3.000000
’ Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 23. Total Cabmium
Extended Description:
Iltem 23. Total Cabmium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: liem 24. Total Chromium
Extended Description:
ltem 24, Total Chromium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 25. Total Copper
Extended Description:
Iltem 25. Total Copper
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 26. Total Lead
Extended Description:
ltem 26. Total Lead
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 70171602 EA 14.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 27. Total Mercury
Extended Description:
ltem 27. Total Mercury
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
Iltem 28. Total Nickle

Date Printed:

Jul 15, 2025

Order Number:

liem 28. Total Nickle

CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

6

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
29 . 70171602 EA 3.500000
‘ Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 28. Total Selenium
Extended Description:
ltem 29. Total Selenium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
30 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 30. Total Silver
Extended Description:
Iltem 30. Total Silver
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
31 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Iltem 31. Total Zinc
Extended Description:
ltem 31. Total Zinc
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 70171602 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 32. Total Thallium
Extended Description:
item 32. Total Thallium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 70171602 EA 14.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 33. Total Cyanide
Extended Description:
ltem 33. Total Cyanide
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 70171602 EA 15.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Item 34. Total Phenols
Extended Description:
ltem 34. Total Phenols
Date Printed:  Jul 15,2025 Order Number: CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3 Page: 7 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 . 70171602 EA 10.000000
; Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Jtem 35. Total Nitrates/Nitrites
Extended Description:
Item 35. Total Nitrates/Nitrites
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
36 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 36. Total Sodium
Extended Description;
ltem 36. Total Sodium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 37. Total Calcium
Extended Description:
ltem 37. Total Calcium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 38. Total Magnesium
Extended Description:
Item 38. Total Magnesium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: ltem 39. Total Potassium
Extended Description:
Iltem 39. Total Potassium
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
40 70171602 EA 1.900000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
ltem 40. Dissolved Bicarbonate

Date Printed:  Jul 15, 2025 Order Number:

ltem 40. Dissclved Bicarbonate

CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

8

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
41 : 70171602 EA 1.900000
) Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Item 41. Dissolved Carbonate
Extended Description:
ltem 41. Dissolved Carbonate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
42 70171602 EA 7.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: liem 42. Dissolved Phosphate
Extended Description:
Iltem 42. Dissolved Phosphate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
43 70171602 HOUR 34.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
ltem 43. Labor Per Site Visit

Date Printed:  Jul 15,2025 Order Number:

ltem 43. Labor Per Site Visit

CMA 0313 0313 DEP2400000003 3

Page:

9

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




west virginia department of environmental profection

Division of Mining and Reclamation Harold D. Ward, Cabinct Secratary

601 57t Street SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499

May 19, 2025

SGS NORTH AMERICA INC Re: Water Sample Tests for DMR CO No. 2
Atin: Marilyn Pack Contract Number: CMA: DEP24*03

Dear Ms. Pack:

The WVDEP Division of Mining and Reclamation is offering to renew the subject contract for one(1) year
according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders,

The renewal dates are November 15, 2025 through November 14, 2026. In addition to this form, I will need a
current copy of your insurance certificate listing WVDEP as the certificate holder and additional insured.

If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the required documents within seven (7)
days to the address listed above or via email at Leigh.A.Shaffer@wv.gov.

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

| Name Title Signature Date
Leigh Ann Shaffer s = o
Leigh Ann Shaffer | Procurement Specialist | 9" """ > tieimsesis ossn om0 | 5/19/2025 |

Completion of this change order requires the following:
& your signature below
X a current copy of your insurance certificate
s  WYVDEP must be listed as additional insured as well as the certificate holder.




Re: Water Sample Tests for DMR CO No. 2
Contract Number: CMA: DEP24*03

I agree with the changes as outlined in this letter. (Vendor signature required below)

Name __Title Sigpature : Date

—

1(Vlar_1l~.n Qf(‘,l(/ |WRWL§)> Mq& Lﬁggf&bi’\ )/’ ?/ﬂf_

Promoting a healthy environment.

2



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

SGS NORTH AMERICA INC.

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  7/18/2003 7/18/2003 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
5419 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
Scientific and Techincal Servies -
P Other
i Professional/Scientific/Technical Capital Stock
Purpose  services (marketing research,
public opinion polling,
photographic, translation &
interpretation, veterinary services)
Charter Control E8050
County Number
Charter
DE Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
rV
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

201 ROUTE 17 NORTH
RUTHERFORD, NJ, 07070

Mailing Address

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA
. CORPORATE SERVICE COMPANY
Notice of Process 808 GREENBRIER STREET
Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25311
USA

Principal Office
Address

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

DERICK GOVENDER

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA

Director

MARCELLO POZZONI

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA

President

DERICK GOVENDER

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
7TH FLOOR

BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA

Secretary

TYSON TOLES

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA

Treasurer

JEMMAAYAZ

400 BROADACRES DRIVE, SUITE 200, 2ND FLOOR
BLOOMFIELD, NJ, 07003

USA

Vice-President

SEE FULL LIST OF OFFICERS

Type

Name/Address




DBA

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
PETROLEUM SERVICE CORPORATION TRADENAME 7/20/2005 10/13/2009
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
Mergers
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
COMMERCIAL TESTING & SGS NORTH AMERICA
4/21/2004 ENGINEERING CO IL INC. DE
PETROLEUM SERVICE SGS NORTH AMERICA
7/20/2005 CORPORATION LA INC. DE
SGS AUTOMOTIVE SGS NORTH AMERICA
6/16/2009 SERVICES INC. DE INC. DE
SGS ENVIRONMENTAL SGS NORTH AMERICA
6/16/2009 SERVICES INC. DE INC. DE
6/16/2009 FTS, INC. OK ﬁq%s NORTHAMERICA
6/16/2009 SGS SERVICES INC. DE ﬁ\chS NORTHAMERICA
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
Date Amendment
MERGER: MERGING SGS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES INC., A QUALIFIED
DE CORPORATION, SGS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC., A
6/16/2009 QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, FTS, INC., ANON-QUALIFIED OK
ORGANIZATION, SGS SERVICES INC., A NON-QUALIFIED DE
ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO SGS NORTH AMERICA INC., A
QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
MERGER: MERGING PETROLEUM SERVICE CORPORATION, A
7/20/2005 QUALIFIED LA CORPORATION WITH AND INTO SGS NORTH AMERICA
INC., AQUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR
MERGER: MERGING COMMERCIAL TESTING & ENGINEERING CO, A
4/21/2004 QUALIFIED IL CORPORATION WITH AND INTO SGS NORTH AMERICA

INC., A QUALIFIED DE CORPORATION, THE SURVIVOR

Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024




, o

BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details % See All Alerts
May 21, 2025

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details %

Mar 8, 2025

Bl sAM.cov
Home  Search DataBank  Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words ®
All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"$GS NORTH AMERICA INC" X
Classification v
Excluded Individual v
Excluded Entity v
Federal Organizations v
Exclusion Type v
Exclusion Program v
Location %
Dates v

Reset O



_ Entity Information ~

A < Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification | Exclusions

No matches found

We couldn’t find a

match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Our Website
About This Site

Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

Freedom of Information Act External Resources

Accessibitity

GSA

Contact

/\ WARNING

Thisis a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). Alt individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

the

>



